



KHAZANCHI LTD JEWELLERS

(Formerly Known as Khazanchi Jewellers Private Limited)

Date: August 10, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Scrip Code 543953, KHAZANCHI, ISIN: INE0OWC01011

Sub: Published unaudited financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

Please find enclosed a copy of the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 published in "Business standard" (English) and "Hindu Tamil Thisai" (Tamil) on August 10, 2024 for your information & record.

**Thanking You
Yours Faithfully**

**Sakshi Jain
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.:A68478**

Cholamandam Financial Holdings Limited					
CIN: L65100TN1949PLC002905 Registered Office: 'Dare House', No.234, N.S.C. Bose Road, Chennai - 600 001. Tel: 044-42177770-5; Fax: 044-42110404; Email: investorservices@cchl.murugappa.com ; Website: www.cholafhl.com					
EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024					
(Rs. Crores)					
Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1.	Total income from operations	2.58	51.53	2.58	86.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	1.86	49.16	1.03	79.01
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	1.39	36.79	0.77	61.72
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	1.55	36.87	1.34	61.44
5.	Equity Share Capital	18.78	18.78	18.78	18.78
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves, securities premium account and capital redemption reserve)	1,056.42	1,054.87	1,005.09	1,054.87
7.	Securities premium account	207.70	207.70	207.70	207.70
8.	Capital Redemption reserve	6.15	6.15	6.15	6.15
9.	Networth	1,289.05	1,287.50	1,237.72	1,287.50
10.	Outstanding Debt	-	-	50.89	-
11.	Outstanding Redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Redemption reserve	-	-	-	-
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	0.04	-
14.	Earnings per Share of Re.1/- each - not annualised for interim period (Rs.)				
	a) Basic	0.07	1.96	0.04	3.29
	b) Diluted	0.07	1.96	0.04	3.29
(Rs. Crores)					
Sl. No	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1.	Total income from operations	7,632.71	7,083.48	5,625.66	25,803.52
2.	Net Profit for the period before Tax	1,559.10	1,573.92	1,061.95	5,211.91
3.	Net Profit for the period after Tax	1,159.56	1,143.75	791.78	3,850.56
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	1,175.81	1,185.89	840.30	3,903.92
5.	Equity Share Capital	18.78	18.78	18.78	18.78
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves, securities premium account and capital redemption reserve)	18,903.73	17,713.68	14,705.45	17,713.68
7.	Securities premium account	4,365.11	4,352.41	2,352.75	4,352.41
8.	Capital Redemption reserve	39.15	39.15	39.15	39.15
9.	Networth	23,326.77	22,124.02	17,116.13	22,124.02
10.	Outstanding Debt	1,49,491.94	1,34,014.00	1,07,953.59	1,34,014.00
11.	Outstanding Redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Redemption reserve	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	6.41	6.06	6.31	6.06
14.	Earnings per Share of Re.1/- each - not annualised for interim period (Rs.)				
	a) Basic	29.20	27.32	19.78	94.39
	b) Diluted	29.20	27.32	19.78	94.39
Note : Interest Service Coverage Ratio and Debt Service Coverage ratio not applicable as the Company is a Core Investment Company.					
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.cholafhl.com .					
For Cholamandam Financial Holdings Limited M M Murugappan Chairman Place : Chennai Date : August 09, 2024 visit us at www.cholafhl.com DIN:00170478					

Grasim Industries Limited				
CREATING AND SCALING GROWTH ENGINES FOR A GROWING ECONOMY				
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024				
(₹ in crore, except otherwise stated)				
Particulars	Three Months Ended 30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)	
Total Income from Operations	34,160.77	31,360.98	1,32,242.58	
Net Profit Before Tax and Exceptional Item	2,943.67	3,437.87	14,269.17	
Net Profit Before Tax after Exceptional Item	2,976.17	3,437.87	13,699.81	
Net Profit After Taxes and Non-Controlling Interest	1,207.93	1,576.47	5,624.49	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Net Profit for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax)	5,736.90	3,213.24	13,888.12	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹ 2 per share)	132.80	131.69	132.80	
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			88,519.60	
Net worth			88,652.40	
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised):				
a) Basic (₹)	18.25	23.92	85.29	
b) Diluted (₹)	18.13	23.90	85.15	
Debt - Equity Ratio (in times)	1.00	0.85	0.97	
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	1.84	2.96	3.57	
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.95	10.23	8.65	
Notes: 1. Key Standalone Financial Information:				
(₹ in crore, except otherwise stated)				
Particulars	Three Months Ended 30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)	
Total Income from Operations	6,987.00	6,353.41	27,103.93	
Earnings Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and Amortization (EBITDA)	418.23	789.23	3,572.64	
Net Profit/(Loss) Before Tax and Exceptional Item	(70.22)	395.79	1,917.16	
Net Profit/(Loss) After Tax	(52.12)	355.27	945.39	
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.grasim.com .				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Harikrishna Agarwal Managing Director DIN: 09288720				
Place : Mumbai Date : 9 th August, 2024				
Registered Office: P.O. Birlagram, Nagda - 456 331 (M.P.) CIN: L17124MP1947PLC000410 Website: www.grasim.com Email: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com Tel.: +91 7366-246766				
ADITYA BIRLA GROUP COMPANY				

Samunnati				
Samunnati Financial Intermediation & Services Private Limited Regd Office: Baid Hi Tech Park, 8th Floor, No 129 B, East Coast Road, Thiruvanniyur, Chennai-600041 CIN: U65990TN2014PTC096252 www.samunnati.com Tel: 91-044-66762400 Email: secretarial@samunnati.com				
Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024				
(Rs. in Millions, except per equity share data)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024	Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	741.53	553.63	2311.50
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7.56	75.97	251.49
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary	7.56	75.97	251.49
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(3.29)	51.36	210.49
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(44.99)	51.64	184.83
6.	Paid up Share Capital	23.00	22.59	22.74
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,873.03	6,980.80	7,666.02
8.	Securities Premium Account	8,307.40	7,892.92	8,058.94
9.	Net Worth	7,896.02	7,003.39	7,688.76
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	13,519.33	8,584.80	12,025.53
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.71	1.23	1.56
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	(1.44)	22.85	93.31
	2. Diluted:	(1.44)	21.63	88.51
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	0.07	0.07	0.07
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	Not applicable		
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable		
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable		
Notes: 1. Samunnati Financial Intermediation & Services Private Limited ('the Company') is a Non-Banking Financial Institution (NBFI) incorporated on June 23, 2014 and has its registered office at No: 129-B, 8th Floor, Baid Hi Tech Park, ECR, Thiruvanniyur, Chennai - 600041. The Company has received Certificate of Registration dated February 25, 2016 from the Reserve Bank of India to carry on the business of Non-Banking Financial Institution without accepting deposits. The Company is classified as Non-deposit taking systemically important NBFCs (NBFCs-NDSI). However, the RBI does not accept any responsibility or guarantee about the present position as to the financial soundness of the Company or for the correctness of any of the statements or representation made or opinions expressed by the Company and for repayment of deposits / discharge of liabilities by the Company. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited quarterly financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the unaudited quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange and the Company i.e. www.samunnati.com . 3. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com . 4. The financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 7, 2024 and August 8, 2024 and a limited review of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditors. 5. Debt Redemption Reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b)(ii) of Companies (Share Capital & Debenture Rules, 2014). 6. Debt Service Coverage ratio & Interest service coverage ratio is not applicable for NBFC and accordingly no disclosure has been made. 7. Previous year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Samunnati Financial Intermediation & Services Private Limited sd/- Anil Kumar S G Director & Chief Executive Officer DIN : 01189011				
Place: Chennai Date: August 08, 2024				

KHAZANCHI JEWELLERS LIMITED (Formerly known as Khazanchi Jewellers Private Limited) Regd. Office : No.130, NSC Bose Road, Sowcarpet, Chennai - 600079 CIN: L36911TN1996PLC034918 Website: www.khazanchi.co.in				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the Year ended
		(30/06/2024) Unaudited	(30/06/2023) Unaudited	(31/03/2024) Audited
1.	Total income from Operations	38,118.97	18,696.99	82,152.91
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,251.55	513.05	3,670.52
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,251.55	513.05	3,670.52
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	920.75	277.14	2,726.90
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	920.75	277.14	2,726.90
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	2,474.69	1,783.69	2,474.69
7.	Other Equity as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	17,222.35	4,865.44	16,296.55
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.) (*Not Annualised)	3.72*	1.55*	11.04
Notes: (1) The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its respective meetings held on August 09, 2024. The statutory auditor has carried out a Limited review report of the aforesaid results.				
Tarachand Mehta Managing Director DIN: 01234768				
Place: Chennai Date: August 09, 2024				

